GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.13198
ANSWERED ON 15.03.2021

SPECIAL TOURISM STATUS

13198. SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI:

(a)
(b)
(c)

(d)

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

the names of States of India which have been accorded
special tourism status;
the State-wise total funds allocated to such States during the
last two years;
whether there is any proposal to accord special tourism status
to those States which are yet to be given the said status; and
if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(a):

(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)

Ministry of Tourism does not accord special tourism status to

any State/UT of India.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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